cooperation and sharing of resources to do what is in the best interest of the
community; and 

WHEREAS, the City wants to encourage music education and instruction in the 
District; and 

WHEREAS the City, subject to appropriation of funds by the City Council, wants 
to allocate up to Twenty-One Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy-Seven Dollars and 
46/100 Cents ($21,577.46) to provide the District with assistance in hiring and providing 
music specialists and a district music trainer, subject to certain terms and conditions; 
and

WHEREAS, the Parties want to specify, in an Agreement, their respective

[...]

The City and the District have developed a long-term relationship of cooperation and 

sharing of resources to do what is in the best interest of the community.

3. The City wants to encourage music education and instruction in the District.

4. The City, subject to appropriation by the City Council, wants to allocate up to TWENTY-

ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND 

46/100 CENTS ($21,577.46) to provide the District with assistance in hiring and 

providing Music Specialists and a District Music Trainer, subject to the terms and 

conditions of this Agreement.

5. The Parties want to outline their respective responsibilities regarding the funds provided